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Ref: Kashipur PS GDE No. 889 Dtd—20.08.2020.

Sub: Reque_st for lodging F.l.l?. againsF arrested accused persons namely (1) Sentu Roy (20), S/O—Karna Roy of
Dl'.lngrlgﬂr'a, P.S Hura, E}ISI Purulia (2) Pintu Roy (22), S/O- Shaktipada Roy of vill- Lajhna, PS-Kashipur,
Dist-Purulia and (3) Tarjen Roy (24), S/0~Ajit Roy of vill- Ishanda, PS-Kashipur, Dist-Purulia.

Sir,
In producing herewith 03 (Three) arrested accused persons namely (1) Sentu Roy (20), S/O-Karna Roy of

Dungfignra, P.S Hl}rﬂ, Dist Purulia (2) Pintu Roy (22), S/O-Shaktipada Roy of vill- Lajhna, PS-Kashipur, Dist-
Purulia and (3) Tarjen Roy (24), S/O-Ajit Roy of vill- Ishanda, PS-Kashipur, Dist-Purulia.

I beg to state that today (20.08.2020), T was directed to find out whether the lock down has been
implanted properly by Kashipur Bazar area or not. Accordingly, I had been to Near Traffic More Kashipur at
about 15.55 hrs and found that a gathering appeared at Near Traffic More Kashipur, none of them was wearing
musk. On seeing Police party they have tried to escape from the grip of police party but some failed to escape
due to efficiency effort of police party. On being asked they disclosed their identity as noted above.

They violated the order duly promulgated by government through public servants and through media etc
for prevention of attack from CORONA Virus/COVID-19. They are creating annoyance to the society & violated
govt order. Though lockdown is going on throughout the District of Purulia in view of Pandemic of COVID-19
outbreak vide Govt. of India consolidated order No- 40-3/2020-DM-1 (A) Date-24/03/2020 and further modified
dated-25/03/2020, 27/03/2020, 02/04/2020, 03/04/2020, 10/04/2020 & 01/05/2020. And orders of Govt. of West
Bengal vide Order No- 177-CS/2020 dt-18.05.2020 & 218-CS/2020 dt-30.05.2020 and order No- 272-CS/2020
Dtd. 30.06.2020, 283-CS/2020 Dtd. 21.07.2020, 287-CS/2020 Dated 03/08/2020 and memo no. 289-CS/2020
Hf)td. 12/08/2020 for complete restriction measure,

| arrested them for Disobedience to order duly promulgated by public servant after maintaining all rules

of arrest, Issued memo of arrest & Inspection Memo. | informed them & their relatives regarding the ground of

est i.e.as per section 3 of the Epidemic Diseases Act, 1897, provide penalties for disobeying any regulation or

rder made under the Act. These are according to Section 188 of the Indian Penal Code (Disobedience to order

duly promulgated by public servant). At prima facie there were sufficient evidences to secure their detention. All

the process was done in between 16.05 hrs to 16.25 hrs. There was every chance of breach of peace and requiring
of offence if not arrested.

Therefore, 1 pray a specific case may kindly be lodge against (1) Sentu Roy (20), Sfﬂ-_Kgm_ﬂ_ Roy ﬂf
Dungrigora, P.S Hura, Dist Purulia (2) Pintu Roy (22), S/O—Shaktipada Roy of vill- Lajhna, PS-Kashipur, Dist-
Purulia and (3) Tarjen Roy (24), S/O— Ajit Roy of vill- Ishanda, PS-Kashipur, Dist-Purulia as they disobeyed
Govt. order and committed negligent Act likely to spread infection of diseases dangerous to lie and violated
Quarantine rule U/S 188/34 IPC and Section 51(1)(b) National Disaster Management Act- 2005 and arrange for
‘investigation. | sill
fi{.:_.;gh,_a om-~ E..n'IBJ‘ib-':m o+ 1655 houys
A Storked t\%t‘)m Ps - Gove wo - 5620 .
cled-Js|2a020 ule- 1es]94 Tpe 2 31 (1) (b))




	IMG-20200820-WA0007
	IMG-20200820-WA0008

